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CONTACT LIST

ONNER

16443 MOZART NAY
LOS GATOS, CA 95032

BUILDER

GBM GENERAL CONTRACTOR

P.O. BOX 8305

SAN JOSE, CA 95|55
PH: (408) 265-4200
FX: (408) 35|-000

ARCHITECT

SDG ARCHITECTS, INC.
3361 WALNUT BLVD., SUITE 120
BRENTWOOD, CA d945|3
PH: (425) 634-1000
FX: (425) 634-8020

CIVIL

MISSION ENGINEERS, INC.
2355 DE LA CRUZ BLVD.
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

PH: (408) 121-8262
FX: (405) 127-8285

JOHN MILLER
Jjohnedjmcapital.com

GREG MUSSALLEM
grega@gombuilder.com

JEFF POTTS

Jpotts@sdgarchitectsinc.com

DANIEL NUNES
daniel@missionengineersinc.com

MILLER RESIDENCE

16443 MOZART WAY

LOS GATOS,

CA

APN: 424-44-018 SB-9
TWO UNIT HOUSING
DEVELOPMENT (TUD24-010)
RE-SUBMITTAL.: 10/23/2025

JOHN MILLER

16443 MOZART WAY
LOS GATOS, CA 95032

SHEET INDEX

ABBREVIATIONS

(U.O.N.)

GENERAL NOTES

CODE INFORMATION

CENTERLINE
PROPERTY LINE / PLATE
POUND / NUMBER
ANGLE

AND

AT

DIAMETER
EXISTING

NEW

OVER
PARALLEL
PERPENDICULAR
WITH

ANCHOR BOLT
ABOVE

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
AIR CONDITIONING
ADDITIONAL
ADJACENT

ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION
ALTERNATE
ALUMINUIM
APPROXIMATE

BATHROOM

BOARD

BUILDING

BLOCK

BEAM

BOTTOM OF

BOTTOM

BONDERIZED SHEET METAL

CABINET(S)
CALCULATIONS

CEMENT

CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
CEILING

CLEAR

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COLUMN

COMBINATION

CONCRETE

CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS

CARPET

COUNTERSINK / COUNTERSUNK
CERAMIC TILE / COOKTOP

DRYER / DEEP
DRANER BASE (CABINET)
DOUBLE
DETAIL
DOUGLAS FIR
DIAMETER
DIMENSION
DOMN
DONNSPOUT
DRANING
DRYER VENT
DISHAASHER

EACH

EXPANSION BOLT
ELEVATION
EMBEDMENT / EMBEDDED
EDGE NAIL
ENCLOSURE

EQUAL / EQUIVALENT
EACH WAY
EXCEPTION
EXPANSION
EXTERIOR

JH.
JoT
JT.

KD.

LNDY
Lo.
Loc.
LT.

FORCED AIR UNIT
FINISHED / FINISH
FLOOR
FOUNDATION

FACE OF CONCRETE
FACE OF MASONRY
FACE OF STUD
FIRE RESISTANCE
FRAMING

FOOT / FEET
FOOTING

FIXED

GAUGE / GAGE
GALVANIZED

GLASS

GLU-LAMINATED BEAM
GALVANIZED SHEET METAL
GYPSUM

HOSE BIBB

HEAD / HARD

HEADER

HANGER

HOLLOW METAL

HORIZONTAL / HORIZONTALLY
HOUR

HARD SURFACE

HEIGHT

INSIDE DIAMETER
INFORMATION
INTERIOR
INSULATION

JOIST HANGER
JoisT
JOINT

KILN DRIED

LAUNDRY
LONG
LOCATION
LIGHT

M. (MICRO) MICRONAVE OVEN

MA
MATL.
MAX.
MB.
MC.
MECH.
MFR.
MIN.
MiSC.
M/P
MR.
MTL.
N/A (NA)

N.I.C.
NO.
NTS.
oc.
oD.
oH

oPP.
P

PL

MASTER
MATERIAL
MAXIMUM

MACHINE BOLT
MEDICINE CABINET
MECHANICAL
MANUFACTURER
MINIMUM
MISCELLANEOUS
MOTION / PHOTO
MOISTURE RESISTANCE
METAL

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT IN CONTRACT
NUMBER
NOT TO SCALE

ON CENTER
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OPPOSITE HAND
OPENING

OPPOSITE

OPTION / OPTIONAL

PRIMARY

PONER DRIVEN FASTENER
PERFORATED

PLATE

PLASTER

PLYWOOD

PANEL

PRESSURE RELIEF
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PRESSURE TREATED
POWDER

RISER / RADIUS
REFRIGERATOR
REINFORCING
REQUIRED
REQUIREMENTS
ROOM

ROUGH OPENING
ROUGH SANN
ROD ¢ SHELF
REDWNOOD

SHELF / SHELVES

SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRANINGS

SELF ADHERING FLASHING
SINK BASE (CABINET)

SEE CIVIL DRANINGS

SOLID CORE

SCHEDULE

SEE ELECTRICAL DRANINGS
SECTION

SECTIONAL

SUBFLOOR

SHEET

SHEATHING

SHONWER

SIMILAR

SEE LANDSCAPE DRANINGS
SEE MECHANICAL DRANINGS
SEE PLUMBING DRANINGS
SPECIFICATIONS

SQUARE

SEE STRUCTURAL DRANINGS
SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS
STANDARD

STEEL

STRUCTURAL

SHEET VINYL

SYMMETRICAL

TREAD / TOP
TONWEL BAR

TOP ¢ BOTTOM
TEMPERED

TONGUE ¢ GROOVE
TOP OF

TOP OF CONCRETE
TOP OF SLAB
TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
TUBE STEEL
TELEVISION
TYPICAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

VAPOR BARRIER
VERTICAL / VERTICALLY
VERIFY IN FIELD
VOLUME

WASHER / NIDE

WATER CLOSET

NWooD

WATER HEATER

WROUGHT IRON
WATERPROOF
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER
WEIGHT

WELDED WIRE FABRIC

A.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS ON SITE INCLUDING GRADES, EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS,
PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, SETBACKS, UTILITIES AND SUBSTRUCTURES. WHERE DISCREPANCIES OCCUR,
CONTACT ARCHITECT.

B.) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE SITE AND PLANS OF
THIS WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL CLARIFY WITH THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER ALL POINTS OF
MISUNDERSTANDING PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL NORK AS
DESCRIBED AND SHOWN.

ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF CODES ADOPTED BY LOCAL GOVERNING
AGENCIES. THESE SHALL INCLUDE (BUT NOT LIMITED TO) THE APPLICABLE CODES, LANS, AND REGULATIONS
LISTED UNDER "CODE INFORMATION" ON THIS SHEET, AS WELL AS ALL HEALTH AND SAFETY CODES AND
ORDINANCES ADOPTED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNING AGENCIES.

THESE PLANS ARE FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY. THEY ARE NOT EXHAUSTIVELY DETAILED OR
FULLY SPECIFIED. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO SELECT, VERIFY, RESOLVE AND INSTALL
ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT.

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE OBSERVING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY, SECURITY, QUALITY CONTROL AND CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS FOR THIS PROJECT.

ALL ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE PIPED TO DRAIN AWAY FROM STRUCTURE.

IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT SATURATION OF SOIL ADJACENT TO BUILDING

FINISH GRADE SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING, SEE CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE PLANS.
WHERE DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN SOILS REPORT AND ARCHITECT'S DRANINGS OCCUR, CONTACT ARCHITECT.

SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS NOTED ON ELECTRICAL
NOTE NUMBER & ON SHEET &I AND LOCAL ORDINANCES.

PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL MEET THE FOLLONWING CRITERIA CONCERNING WATER USAGE:
A). WATER CLOSETS: MAXIMUM 1.28& GALLONS PER FLUSH
B). SHONER HEADS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - |.& GALLONS/MINUTE AT &0 PS.l.
C). FAUCETS: MAXIMUM FLOW RATE - KITCHEN FAUCETS 1.8 GALLONS/MINUTE AT €0. PS.I.
- LAVATORY FAUCETS |.2 GALLONS/MINUTE AT 60 PSl.

ALL EXTERIOR HOSE BIBBS SHALL HAVE NON-REMOVABLE BACK FLOW PREVENTION DEVICES PER C.P.C. 603.

DESCRIPTION OF USE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
OCCUPANCY:: R-3

NO. OF STORIES: ONE-STORY

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B

SPRINKLERS: NO

FLOOR AREA: SEE BELOW

HEIGHT: REFER TO ELEVATIONS
ZONE: R-I:&

GENERAL PLAN: LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
LOT AREA: 272649 SQ. FT.

APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS AND REGULATIONS

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CB.C.)

2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (CR.C.)

2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CM.C.)

2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CP.C.)

2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC.)

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CF.C.)

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEnC.)

2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
(CALGREEN CODE)

AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL
LANS AND REGULATIONS.

PLANS MUST COMPLY WITH CITY OF LOS GATOS SECURITY
ORDINANCE

SHEET

SHEET TITLE NUMBER

ARCHITECTURAL
GENERAL

TITLE SHEET
SITE PLAN

UNIT 2

UNIT 2 - FLOOR ¢ ROOF PLANS
UNIT 2 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & SECTION

CIVIL
CIVIL SITE PLAN

SCOPE OF WORK

AREA SUMMARY

NOTE:
SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATION PER SDG STANDARD METHOD OF
CALCULATION

CONDITIONED
FLR. AREA
ELEV. 'A'

PORCH @
ELEV. 'A'

DECKS/

GARAGE TERRACES

UNIT |

(EXISTING BUILDING) | 291 =& T

568 sQ. FT. 662 SQ. FT. 714 SQ. FT.

UNIT 2

(PROPOSED BUILDING) | 229 °%-FT-

49 sQ. FT.

TOTAL 34I5 sQ. FT. 568 SQ. FT. T SQ. FT. 14 sQ. FT.

PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED UNIT ON AN EXISTING
PROPERTY (LABELED AS UNIT 2).

THERE 1S AN EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOME AND DETACHED
GARAGE ON THE PROPERTY (LABELED AS UNIT |) THAT WILL BE
UNTOUCHED DURING THIS PROJECT.

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS
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PROJECT DATA NOTES
SITE AREA: 272649 sQ. FT. l. PRIOR TO ISSUANCE - WELO REQ: THE FINAL
LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL MEET THE TOWN OF LOS
GROSS FLOOR AREA: 3029 S@. FT. + 666 SQ. FT. = 34I5 sQ. FT. GATOS NATER CONSERVATION ORDINANCE OR THE
STATE WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE,
FLOOR AREA RATIO (MAXIMUM 0.03756): 866 SQ. FT. / 272649 SQ. FT. = 0.03244 WHICHEVER 1S MORE RESTRICTIVE. WHEN WORKING
0.03244 < 0.037156 OKAY LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PLANS ARE SUBMITTED
FOR REVIEN, A REVIEN FEE BASED ON THE CURRENT
LOT AREA COVERAGE (MAXIMUM 40%,): 3547 2Q. FT. + 939 2Q. FT. = 4536 SQ. FT. FEE SCHEDULE ADOPTED BY THE TOAN COUNCIL IS
4536 SQ. FT./ 27269 SQ. FT. = 0.166 REQUIRED.
16.6% < 40% OKAY
2. PRIOR TO FINAL - EXT LIGHTING: PRIOR TO FINAL

OCCUPANCY, ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE KEPT TO
A MINIMUM AND SHALL BE DOWN-DIRECTED FIXTURES
THAT WILL NOT REFLIECT OR ENCROACH ONTO
ADJACENT PROPERTIES. ALL LIGHTING SHALL UTILIZE
SHIELDS SO THAT NO BULB IS VISIBLE AND TO ENSURE
THAT THE LIGHT |S DIRECTED TO THE GROUND SURFACE
AND DOES NOT SPILL LIGHT ONTO NEIGHBORING
PARCELS OR PRODUCE GLARE WHEN SEEN FROM
NEARBY HOMES. NO FLOODLIGHTS SHALL BE USED
UNLESS IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED THAT THEY ARE
NEEDED FOR SAFETY OR SECURITY.

3. PRIOR TO FINAL - FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE: PRIOR TO
ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY THE FRONT
YARD MUST BE LANDSCAPED.

4. NEW UNITS SHALL BE DESIGNED AS INDIVIDUAL UNITS,
WITH SEPARATE GAS, ELECTRIC, AND NATER UTILITY
CONNECTIONS DIRECTLY BETWEEN EACH DIELLING UNIT
AND THE UTILITY.

/

/

(E) 6 _ O "
WOOD FENCE

PATIO

/,
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(E) COVERED
PARKING

(E) 6 _ O "
WOOD FENCE

oD FENCE /Y
N /\ \/
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SCALE: I'=1/16"

NORTH
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FLR. PLAN GENERAL NOTES

GLAZING NOTES

. NINDOWS MARKED WITH A

. GLAZING MARKED WITH A (T)

?E FX<—— OPERATION
HEIGHT (FT'-IN") i.e. 5'-O"
WIDTH (FT'-IN") i.e. 3'-0"

OPERATION ABBREVIATIONS

FX = FIXED CS = CASEMENT
SH = SINGLE HING AN = ANNING
SL = SLIDER HP = HOPPER

DH = DOUBLE HING XOX = XOX SLIDER

ALL GLAZING IS DUAL PANE INSULATING GLASS.
SHALL BE VERIFIED TO
MEET EGRESS BY THE MANUEACTURER

SHALL BE 3/16" THICK
TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS

. HEADER HEIGHT:

Ist FLOOR = &'-0" UON.

DOOR NOTES

N T

HW

50%0 SC <—— OPERATION OR TYPE
HEIGHT (FT™-IN") i.e. &-O0"
WIDTH (FT'-IN") i.e. 3'-O"
OPERATION OR TYPE ABBREVIATIONS
SC = SOLID CORE HM = HOLLOWN METAL

FR = FRENCH PR = PAIR
SGD = SLIDING GLASS DOOR

ALL DOORS ARE HOLLOW CORE, UON.

. DOOR SIZE INDICATED IS THE ROUGH OPENING - VERIFY

ROUGH OPENING REQUIREMENTS W/ DOOR MFR.

. DOORS THAT APPEAR TO BE CENTERED ARE INTENDED

TO BE CENTERED, VON.

. MINIMUM DOOR JAMB |S 4" FROM ADJACENT ROUGH

FRAMING TO ROUGH OFENING, UON.

. WHEN DOORS ARE LOCATED, THEY ARE LOCATED FROM

THE ADJACENT ROUGH FRAMING TO THE CENTERLINE OF
THE ROUGH OFENING, UON.

. ALL DOOR GLAZING IS DUAL PANE INSULATING GLASS.

WALLS LEGEND

2x4 ND. STUD WALL
2x6 ND. STUD WALL

2x% ND. STUD WALL
2x WD. STUD PARTIAL HEIGHT

WALL. HEIGHT PER PLAN

SOFFIT OR FURRED CEILING

RELAIRTRAEARS

:2020’0’02020’0’0202 FOT SHELF
SQUARE FOOTAGES
TOTAL LIVING &6 SQ. FT.
PORCH 449 sQ. FT.

NOTES

2.

NEW UNITS SHALL BE DESIGNED AS INDIVIDUAL UNITS,
NITH SEPARATE GAS, ELECTRIC, AND WATER UTILITY
CONNECTIONS DIRECTLY BETWEEN EACH DELLING UNIT
AND THE UTILITY.

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING NILL BE DOANANARD DIRECTED
WITH BUILDS SHIELDED FROM THE NEIGHBOR'S VIEN
(TONN CODE 24.10.09015)

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS
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UNIT 2
REAR ELEVATION (NORTH EAST)
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
—
LTO. = [ 0.
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UNIT 2

LEFT ELEVATION (NORTH WEST)

SCALE: 1/4" =

1-0"

ql_lll

FIREBLOCKING NOTES

PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.Il AT THE

FOLLONING COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION LOCATIONS:

IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS,
INCLUDING FURRED SFPACES, AND PARALLEL ROWS OF
STUDS, OR STAGGERED STUDS PER C.R.C. SECTION R302.l|
AS FOLLONWS:
[l VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.
.2 HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10'.

. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED

VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT
SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, AND COVE CEILINGS PER CR.C.
SECTION R302.1l.

. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES AND

WIRES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL, NITH AN APPROVED
MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND
PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION. THE MATERIAL FILLING THIS
ANNULAR SPACE SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO MEET THE
ASTM E 136 REQUIREMENTS.

. NITHIN CONCEALED SPACES OF EXTERIOR WALL

COVERINGS AND OTHER EXTERIOR ARCHITECTURAL
ELEMENTS WHERE PERMITTED TO BE OF COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION AS SPECIFIED IN CB.C. SECTION 1405.1.3 OR
WHERE ERECTED WITH COMBUSTIBLE FRAMES.
FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT MAXIMUM
INTERVALS OF 20 FEET IN EITHER DIMENSION SO THAT
THERE WILL BE NO CONCEALED SPACE EXCEEDING |00
SQUARE FEET BETWEEN FIREBLOCKING. WHERE WOOD
FURRING STRIPS ARE USED, THEY SHALL BE OF APPROVED
WNOOD OF NATURAL DECAY RESISTANCE OR PRESERVITIVE
TREATED WOOD. IF NONCONTINUOUS, SUCH ELEMENTS SHALL
HAVE CLOSED ENDS, WITH NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES OF
SEPARATION BETWEEN SECTIONS. PER C.B.C. SECTION
11826

EXCEPTIONS:

|.  FIREBLOCKING OF CORNICES IS NOT REQUIRED IN
SINGLE FAMILY DELLINGS. FIREBLOCKING OF
CORNICES OF A TWO-FAMILY DELLING 1S REQUIRED
ONLY AT THE LINE OF DIELLING UNIT SEPARATION

2. FIREBLOCKING SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE THE
EXTERIOR WALL COVERING IS INSTALLED ON
NONCOMBUSTIBLE FRAMING AND THE FACE OF THE
EXTERIOR WALL COVERING EXPOSED TO THE
CONCEALED SPACE |S COVERED BY ONE OF THE
FOLLONING MATERIALS:

2. ALUMINUM HAVING A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF
0.019 INCH.

2.2 CORROSION-RESISTANT STEEL HAVING A BASE
METAL THICKNESS NOT LESS THAN ©.0l6 INCH
AT ANY POINT

23 OTHER APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS

3. FIREBLOCKING SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE THE
EXTERIOR WALL COVERING HAS BEEN TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH, AND COMPLIES WITH THE
ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA OF, NFPA285. THE EXTERIOR
WALL COVERING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE NITH NFPA 285

SECTION NOTES

PROVIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN TOP PLATE OF
INTERIOR PARTITIONS AND BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSSES.
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UNIT 2
FRONT ELEVATION (SOUTH WEST)
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NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT "U.S.A.” AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
EXCAVATING IN ANY AREA WHERE UNDERGROUND FACILITIES ARE
LOCATED. PHONE (800) 642—2444,

10. THE FINAL LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL MEET THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS
WATER CONSERVATION ORDINANCE OR THE STATE WATER EFFICIENT
LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE, WHICHEVER IS MORE RESIRICTIVE. WHEN

ENGINEER:
MISSION ENGINEERS, INC.
2355 DE LA CRUZ BLVD.

, CA 95050 TABLE OF PROPOSED EARTHWORK QUANTITIES .
WORKING LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PLANS ARE SUBMITTED FOR (408) 727-8262 e T T BV ]
2.  THE EXISTENCE, LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ANY UNDERGROUND REVIEW, A REVIEW FEE BASED ON THE CURRENT. FEE SCHEDULE (408) 727-8285 (FAX) REA DESCRIPTION CUT (CY) FILL (CY) ; ¢ jan
’ .| HEIGHT (SF) DEPTH (SF) | EXPORT (CY) .
UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN A GENERAL WAY ONLY. IT WILL BE THE ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL IS REQUIRED. | DANIEL NUNES. PE f L oL
RESPONSIBILITY AND DUTY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO MAKE FINAL “ N ROE 76449 LEXPIRES 12—31-26 - o ,‘ HOUSE FOOTPRINT - - - - - T
DETERMINATIONS AS TO THE EXISTENCE, LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF 11. THE I?EVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE | LS 9212- EXPIRES 9-30—25 Yy c - ) U DETACHED GARAGE - - - i = - P it «
ALL UTILITIES. TOWN'S NATIONAL POLLUTION DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM PERMIT daniol@missionensmeeramc.com | 0401 W MOZART AVENULE  [Accessorv owelNG UNT |3 0.6 10 0.9 +7 i T
AS IMPLEMENTED BY CHAPTER 22 OF THE TOWN CODE. . ’ AFD N . 42%% 44% O'g 6 DR|VEWAY/ACCESS ! - —- - - _ 47,50 J,E i SCAI—E. 1 =10 -
3. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP BY L. WADE HAMMOND, JOB NO. 2372 OWNER: L - LANDSCAPE ] OUTDOOR - A DR
n r 12. DOWN SPOUTS SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO APPROVED SPLASH BLOCKS PROPERTY OWNER/APPLICANT: JOHN MiLLer 2 /= M 17 —— ; - ! i % o s
4. BASIS OF BEARINGS: R (MINIMUM 2 FEET LONG) THAT DEFLECT WATER AWAY FROM BUILDINGS. 16443 MOZART WAY gl
MOZART AVE. TAKEN AS N 58'30°00" W PER 692 M 56,57 Lo » LOS GATOS, CA 95032 g o
i 13. ROOF AND SITE DRAINAGE SHALL BE DIRECTED TO PERVIOUS AREAS NOTE: . — | o
5. BENCHMARK: SET CUT SQUARE AS SHOWN EL=50.00 (ASSUMED) OF . SITE. T S — EARTHWORK QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS ~ | s S
, / e RESPONSIBILITY TO INDEPENDENTLY ESTIMATE QUANTITIES FOR HIS/HER OWN USE. ol
6. LOT AREA = 27,269 SQ. FT. — “ o s G| N
7. NEW UNITS SHALL BE DESIGNED AS INDIVIDUAL UNITS, WITH SEPARATE _. f ~
GAS, ELECTRIC, AND WATER UTILITY CONNECTIONS DIRECTLY BETWEEN | Y / 16447 W. MOZART AVENUE o /’f \"’““‘“\
EACH DWELLING UNIT AND THE UTILITY. | / | 4 APN: 424—44—017 6—4,55 0 2% MIN s [ Eyo \
. . ' 1 0% ’ ' o £y - “”/ﬂwx\mir;m, ‘ % \ > 7 b R I
8. THE PROPERTY OWNER TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DAMAGES f / 2753 M 12 - N imm——— N y b L
THAT MAY OCCUR TO ANY PROTECTED TREE AS DEFINED IN TOWN o N, 4 \ iy — s SSTA T i
CODE CHAPTER 29 (ZONING REGULATIONS) AND AGREES TO INDEMINIFY ,d ; ~ W L # —=$5 AN S g 4 4
AND HOLD THE TOWN HARMLESS PURSUANT TQ TOWN CODE SECTION ¢ , SS—0 T QWALE‘®'0.5Z N — Y
1.10.11. v Q‘ 1 :
5 & . I
9.  NO TREES ARE PROPOSED FOR REMOVAL. s a 15 |
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5 W 116.06° . S ‘* 16457—9 W. MOZART AVENUE B
gy 58'30°007 W LS e | : o - APN: 424—-44-020 " =
GERREE o8 " ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.: 424-44-018 TRACT 6242 - ‘ g ! c
R v EXISTING USE: SINGLE—FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 491 M 8.9 i
. PROPOSED USE: SINGLE—FAMILY RESIDENTIAL - o S
‘ 16475 W. MOZART AVENUE EXISTING ZONING: LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL (R—1:8) LT
16481 W. MOZART AVE. APN: 424-44-053 EXISTNG PARCELS: 1 | - B 5
APN: 424—44-026 692 M 56,57 PROPOSED LOTS: 1
405 M 18 GAS SUPPLY: PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO. 2 N
- ~ ELECTRIC SUPPLY: PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO. z; i
WATER SUPPLY: SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY — £
SANITARY SEWER: WEST VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT e - \ ! S
TREE # | SIZE| _ TYPE ELEVATION @ BASE TELEPHONE: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS APN: 4§4m44m04:; y \
1 6" | RED MAPLE 47.9+ - FLOOD ZONE: ZONE X, PANEL NO. 0603430239H, - TRACT 6242
2 8" | DEODAR CEDAR 47.7% — " DATED: 5/18,/2009 , 421 M 89 | '
3 4" | SCOTS PINE 48.6% AREAS OF 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD; < O, I v
4 4" | CREPE MYRTLE 49.2% AREAS OF 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD WITH 3
z AVERAGE DEPTHS OF LESS THAN 1 FOOT OR
> 4| STRAWBERRY TREE 49‘°I WITH DRAINAGE AREAS LESS THAN 1 SQUARE
6 6 [ JAPANESE BLACK PINE 49.8 MILE; AND AREAS PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM ,
7 6 | MONTEREY PINE 48.6+ 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD.
8 6" | LIQUID_AMBER 50.3% | et y
DANIEL NUNES, R.C.E. 76449—EXPIRES 12-31-26 L.S. 9212—-EXPIRES 09-30-25
SHEET
PLANNNG + LAND SURVEYING + CIVIL ENGNEERNG + construcTon stane | SB9 — TWO UNIT HOUSING DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT URBAN LOT SPLIT (TUD24-010)Y REVISIONS Yerr w1 )
M”@@”@N EN@”N E E@@ [”NI((E GRAD| NG & DRA”\]AGE PLAN DATE | BY | DESCRIPTION CH'KD | DATE: 10/13/2025
) - AN DWN: SS ME30 /‘
RESPONSIVE, RELIABLE RESULTS SINCE 1953 16443 MOZART WAY (APN: 424—44-018) 2 CHo:
2355 De La Cruz Blvd. Santa Clara, California 95050 Y
' . 115302
Ph: (408) 727-8262 FAX: (408) 727-8285 E—mail: mission@missionengineersinc.com A IN THE CITY OF LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 2 jCWG NO OF 1 SHEET
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